## RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL (Recommending codification of separate Indian Housing Program)

RES. NO. 11-88

WHEREAS, the National American Indian Housing Council has, by Resolution No. 87-8, recommended the codification of the Indian Housing Program under a separate title within the Department of Housing and Urban Development with certain other changes in current law; and

3

whereas, the Housing Committee of the Legislative Council, finding that the housing needs of Indian people are significantly different from the housing needs of the general public, has supported the recommendation of the National American Indian Housing Council; and

WHEREAS, the Legislative Council concurs with the findings and decision of the Housing Committee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Tohono O'Odham Legislative Council that the Tohono O'Odham Nation supports the recommendation of the National American Indian Housing Council as contained in Resolution No. 87-8, and directs the Chairman and other appropriate officers and agents of the Nation to advise the appropriate members and committees of Congress of this decision and to do everything necessary or appropriate to implement the purposes of this resolution.

The foregoing resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Council on the 5th day of January, 1988, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 1,640.0 for; -0- against; -0- not voting; and 01 absent; pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section 1 (j) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O'odham Nation on January 18, 1986, and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Harriet Toro,	net do	20
Harriet Toro,	Legislative	Chairperson
day of _	January	, 1988

ATTEST:	
Juresa M. Choygu Teresa M. Choygu I	tha
Teresa M. Choyguar, I	Legislative Secretary
8th day of Janua	ry , 19 88

RES. NO. 11-88 (Recommending codification of separate Indian Housing Program) Page Two (2) to the office of the on the //+4 day of o'clock, // .M., of Article VII of the Said Resolution was submitted for approval 1 Chairman of the Tohono O'odham Nation pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of 2 Constitution and will become effective upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of 3 submittal. 4 TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 5 6 Legislative Chairperson 7 day of Jonuary 8 **APPROVED** 7:50 o'clock, A .M. 9 DISAPPROVED 10 PRANCISCO, JR., 11 TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION 12 Returned to Legislative Secretary on the // day of 13 19 88, at 9:03 o'clock, A.M. 14 15 16 Teresa M. Choyguha Legislative Secretary 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

31

32